
4378 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/25 . continued 

WN 

DN 

DN 
DN 

AK 

DN 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

CH 

CH 

DN 

AK 
CH 

CH 

HO 

DN 

AK 

DN 

DN 
AK 
DN 
CH 

DN 

AK 
AK 
CH 

AK 

DN 

HO 

DN 

AK 

CH 

CH 

DN 

AK 
AK 
DN 
DN 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

39.02.211 Helizarin bronze binder, an aqueous dispersion of a 
modified copolymer of acrylic derivatives 

39.02.271 Hose, textile reinforced to SAE specifications 

39.02.331 
39.02.331 

39.02.371 

39.02.378 

39.02.391 

39.02.501 
39.07.549 

39.07.599 

44.14.000 

44.15.009 

48.07.131 

48.07.141 
48.07.151 

48.15.029 

48.15.029 

48.15.029 

51.04.013 

59.03.001 

59.12.029 
59.17.039 
59.17.039 
69.02.018 

69.14.001 ) 
69.14.009) 
70.20.051 
70.20.081 
70.20.081 

70.20.089 

71.16.009 

73.10.009 

73.13.029 

73.14.000 

73.18.009 

100 R8 and 100 R7 
Longi tudinal seal ing strips for tetra brik cartons 
Unprinted krehalon double wound film of polyvinylidene 
chloride, for printing and sealing into tube form for 
artificial sausage casings 
PVC film when declared for heat laminating to 
galvanised steel 
Unprinted double wound film of polyvinylidene 
chloride for printing and sealing into tube form 
for artificial sausage casings 
Optically clear flexible PVC sheet 0.5mm thick on 
condition that it will be used solely in the 
manufacture of windows in sail board sails 
Cross linked acrylic co· extruded ABS sheet 
Lipshaw Peel·A·Way disposable parafin embedding moulds 
for embedding histological samples in parafin wax 
Seabird wave act ion mattresses and pumps, for use in 
promoting circulaton in bed ridden patients 
Dyed veneer, 0.6 mm thick, for pressing on to Customwood, 
chipboard and substitutes solely used in furni ture 
manufacture 
Dyed veneer laminated to 18 mm thick, for use solely in 
the manufacture of furniture 
Printed paper coated with microphere adhesive in jumbo 
rolls 
Takstrip self adhesive paper in jumbo rolls 
Ademco brand, silicone release paper, for use solely 
in the Ademco dry mount and heat seal system for the 
mounting and protecting of photographs and documents 
Ethylene oxide or steam indicator and monitor tape on 
condition it is for use solely in indicating sterility of 
hospi tal goods being steri I ized in ethylene oxide gas or 
steam sterilizers 
Heat activated adhesive stay tape, on condition that it 
is solely for use in making cardboard boxes 
Sensitive paper in rolls, for use with electronic 
calculators 
Woven polyester fabric, on condition that it will only 
be used in making curtains 
Dampening sleeves, 3M brand peculiar to use in 
controlling water dampening on offset presses 
Master rolls of P4 restricting tape 
Packings other than engine packings 
Teflon packing tape 620 
Glass contact refractories of the following types only; 
ER 1681, ERI7lI, ER 1682, Vacuum cast PS87 , Vacuum cast 
siliminite, vacuum cast mullite, Fusion cast - CS3, CS4, 
CS5, H333 zircon mullite 
Ceramic cutting inserts for use with interchangable tool ing 

Flexweave 1000 tape 
Flexweave 1000 cloth 
Pyrotek brand, woven filter fabrics, standard and 
glasweve type weave numbers 32 to 65 inclusive, 
for use solely in the filtration of molten aluminium metal 
Woven fibreglass sterile disposable face masks for medical 
use only 
Emblems, metal, being finished stampings or castings for 
regal ia 
Mild steel and alloy steel laminate bar solely for the 
manufacture of knives for wood working machines 
NOTE: The above bars may only receive concessionary 
approval if they have rectangular cross sections 
Steel sheets with electrolytic zinc coating, covered on 
one side with plastic laminate, on condition it is used 
only in making radios, heaters, electronic and/or audio 
equipment 
Gal vanised mild steel wire to BS183/3 (Tensile 
25/35 T.P.S.I) Sizes 1.50 mm in diameter and smaller 
Ceramic coated flux tubes, 13 to 15 feet long, 
450 bend 3 feet from end, I inch diameter, 
BSP thread at one end 

73.40.069 Beaded edge steel reels, flange diameter 63Omm, for use 
solely on stranding, bunching and extruding machines 

76.16.059' Liquip VOH 100 hatches, for incorporating in petroleum 
tank trucks . 

83.13.029 70mm diameter roll·on pilfer proof caps 
84.06.021 Gardner 6LYT marine engine 
84.10 .. 029 Helical rotor type pumps 
84 .. 10.029 Rotary peristaltic pumps 

Rates of Duty 
Part 
II 

Ref. Normal Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

5 

Free 

5 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

15 

99 

99 

99 

15 

15 

15 

99 

15 

99 

15 

15 
15 
15 
15 

Free 10 

Free 15 
Free 15 
Free 15 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 15 

Aul Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

15 

99 

99 
10 
10 
10 

Ref. 
No. 

Effecti ve 
From To 

No. 186 

520215K 10/85 9/92 

560093G 9/85 9/93 

560094E 
560095C 

500780B 

560097K 

500417K 

500781L 
500837K 

500838H 

540253A 

540252C 

560099F 

5006950 
540156K 

440324L 

480640K 

560100C 

50000lH 

56010IA 

560102K 
500732B 
560103H 
540236A 

560104F 

500692K 
500693H 
540149G 

500839F 

5601050 

480808J 

560106B 

500757H 

540160H 

9/85 
9/85 

8/85 

9/85 

5/85 

8/85 
8/85 

8/85 

9/85 

9/85 

9/85 

7/85 
7/85 

6/85 

5/85 

5/85 

7/85 

9/85 

7/85 
7/85 
9/85 
8/85 

7/85 

6/85 
6/85 
7/85 

8/85 

7/85 

9/85 

7/85 

8/85 

8/85 

9/93 
9/93 

6/93 

9/93 

6/93 

6/93 
6/93 

6/93 

8/90 

8/90 

9/93 

6/93 
6/93 

5/93 

11/86 

9/93 

6/88 

9/93 

9/93 
6/93 
9/93 
7/93 

9/93 

6/93 
6/93 
6/90 

6/93 

9/93 

10/88 

9/93 

6/87 

6/90 

540277J 9/85 8/93 

560107L 7/85 9/93 

500835C 8/85 
500857D 8/85 
1l0807H 7/78 
560108J 7/85 

6/93 
6/93 
9/90 
9/93 


