Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/25 - continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effecti From	ve To
1	39.02.211		Free		••	520215K	10/85	9/92
	39.02.271	modified copolymer of acrylic derivatives Hose, textile reinforced to SAE specifications 100 R8 and 100 R7	Free			560093G	9/85	9/93
	39.02.331	Longitudinal sealing strips for tetra brik cartons	Free			560094E	9/85	9/93
		Unprinted krehalon double wound film of polyvinylidene chloride, for printing and sealing into tube form for	Free		••	560095C	9/85	9/93
	39.02.371	artificial sausage casings PVC film when declared for heat laminating to galvanised steel	Free	Free	15	500780B	8/85	6/93
	39.02.378	Unprinted double wound film of polyvinylidene chloride for printing and sealing into tube form for artificial sausage casings	Free	Free	99	560097K	9/85	9/93
	39.02.391	Optically clear flexible PVC sheet 0.5mm thick on condition that it will be used solely in the manufacture of windows in sailboard sails	Free		•••	500417K	5/85	6/93
	39.02.501 39.07.549		Free Free	Free	 99	500781L 500837K	8/85 8/85	6/93 6/93
	39.07.599	for embedding histological samples in parafin wax	Free	Free	99	500838H	8/85	6/93
	44.14.000	promoting circulaton in bed ridden patients Dyed veneer, 0.6 mm thick, for pressing on to Customwood,	Free	Free	15	540253A	9/85	8/90
		chipboard and substitutes solely used in furniture manufacture						
	44.15.009	Dyed veneer laminated to 18 mm thick, for use solely in the manufacture of furniture	Free	Free	15	540252C	9/85	8/90
	48.07.131	Printed paper coated with microphere adhesive in jumbo rolls	Free		••	560099F	9/85	9/93
,	48.07.141 48.07.151	Ademco brand, silicone release paper, for use solely in the Ademco dry mount and heat seal system for the	Free Free	Free	15 	500695D 540156K	7/85 7/85	6/93 6/93
	48.15.029	mounting and protecting of photographs and documents Ethylene oxide or steam indicator and monitor tape on condition it is for use solely in indicating sterility of hospital goods being sterilized in ethylene oxide gas or steam sterilizers	Free	Free	99	440324L	6/85	5/93
	48.15.029		Free	Free	15	480640K	5/85	11/86
	48.15.029		Free	Free	99	560100C	5/85	9/93
	51.04.013		Free	Free	15	500001H	7/85	6/88
	59.03.001		Free		•••	560101A	9/85	9/93
	59.12.029		Free	Free	15	560102K	7/85	9/93
		Packings other than engine packings	Free	Free	15	500732B	7/85	6/93
	59.17.039 69.02.018	Teflon packing tape 620 Glass contact refractories of the following types only; ER 1681, ER1711, ER 1682, Vacuum cast PS87, Vacuum cast siliminite, vacuum cast mullite, Fusion cast - CS3, CS4, CS5, H333 zircon mullite	Free Free	Free Free	15 15	560103H 540236A	9/85 8/85	9/93 7/93
	69.14.001) 69.14.009)	Ceramic cutting inserts for use with interchangable tooling	Free	Free	10	560104F	7/85	9/93
		Flexweave 1000 tape	Free	Free	15	500692K	6/85	6/93
	70.20.031		Free	Free	15	500693H	6/85	6/93
		Pyrotek brand, woven filter fabrics, standard and glasweve type weave numbers 32 to 65 inclusive,	Free	Free	15	540149G	7/85	6/90
	70.20.089	for use solely in the filtration of molten aluminium metal Woven fibreglass sterile disposable face masks for medical use only	Free	Free	99	500839F	8/85	6/93
	71.16.009	•	Free	Free	99	560105D	7/85	9/93
	73.10.009	Mild steel and alloy steel laminate bar solely for the manufacture of knives for wood working machines NOTE: The above bars may only receive concessionary	Free	Free	15	480808J	9/85	10/88
	73.13.029	one side with plastic laminate, on condition it is used only in making radios, heaters, electronic and/or audio	5	Aul Free	99	560106B	7/85	9/93
	73.14.000	equipment Galvanised mild steel wire to BS183/3 (Tensile 25/35 T.P.S.I) Sizes 1.50 mm in diameter and smaller	Free	Free	99	500757H	8/85	6/87
	73.18.009		5	Free	99	540160H	8/85	6/90
I	73.40.069		Free	Free	15	540277J	9/85	8/93
ł	76.16.059	Liquip VOH 100 hatches, for incorporating in petroleum tank trucks	Free	Free	99	560107L	7/85	9/93
(	83.13.029		Free	Free	99	500835C		6/93
ĸ	84.06.021	Gardner 6LYT marine engine	Free	Free	10	500857D		6/93
N	84.10.029		Free	Free	10	110807H		9/90
4	84.10.029	Rotary peristaltic pumps	Free	Free	10	560108J	7/85	9/93